
 
 

 
FINANCE, RISK AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

Supply Chain Management 
 
 

 

   

 
City of Vancouver, Finance, Risk and Supply Chain Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca 

 
 

July 20, 2018 

INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” NO. PS20180885 
MANITOBA YARDS WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

RE: PART  A, B, C, ETC.  – MANITOBA YARDS WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS  

PLEASE ADD:  

1. Replace the drawing M201, M202, M203 dated June 14, 2018 with revised 
drawing M201, M202, M203dated July 16, 2018  

2. Clarification: It is anticipated that exterior water main replacement project 
will start 1st ahead of the other two projects: asphalt and concrete 
replacement project and this interior scope of work project. This interior 
scope of work project could start after or concurrently with exterior water 
main replacement project as long as it follows the proper sequence of work. 

3. Clarification: Refer to the updated water main enclosure detail on M202.  The 
enclosure will be equipped with an electric wall fan heater 1.5kW, 120/1/60 
mounted 200 mm above finished elevation in the enclosure. The model # 
Ouellet OAC01502T or equal. This contractor is responsible for all electrical 
scope.  

4. Clarification: This contractor shall apply for plumbing permit for this project.  

5. Delete tree protection scope of work from this project. 

 

This addendum must be completed, and attached to your Tender form. 

If you have already submitted your Tender, this addendum shall be submitted to the 
Purchasing Services Office, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, 
British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4. Envelopes submitted by courier or otherwise 
in-person should be delivered to: Supply Chain Management 



 
 
 
 

Page 2 of 2 

 
 
 

453 West 12th Avenue, 4th Floor (Bid Submission Box) Vancouver City Hall 
Vancouver, British Columbia, prior to the Closing Time: 3:00:00 pm Local 
Vancouver, BC Time, in an envelope clearly marked “Addendum No. 1 to Invitation to 

Tender No. PS20180885: MANITOBA YARDS WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT before the 
closing time of 3:00 p.m., August 2, 2018. 

 

NAME OF VENDOR 

 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

 

DATE 

Gavin Marshall 
Buyer II  


